

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 2120 OF 2008**

Plaza Diamond Properties Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai .. Plaintiff  
Vs.  
The Chief Commissioner of Income  
Tax-II, Mumbai & Ors. .. Defendants

Ms.Usha Gadagkar i/b Diamondwala & Co. for plaintiff.

None for defendants.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.  
DATED : 15<sup>TH</sup> JULY, 2014**

**P.C.**

The counsel for the plaintiff states that the plaintiff's chamber summons for leave to amend the plaint viz. Chamber summons no.772/2012 has to be heard and disposed before further proceeding with the suit. She states that the defendants have filed their affidavit in reply and she does not wish to file any rejoinder.

The chamber summons be listed on 1.08.2014 for hearing.

**(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)**