

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 2120 OF 2008

Plaza Diamond Properties Private Limited, Mumbai ... Plaintiff

Versus

The Chief Commissioner of Income Tax-II,  
Mumbai and others ... Defendants

WITH

SUIT NO. 486 OF 2014

.....  
Ms. Trushti Talekar instructed by Diamondwala & Co., Advocate for the  
Plaintiff.  
None for Defendants.

.....  
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 5 DECEMBER 2025

**P.C.** :

1. Ms. Talekar, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and submits that some time be granted in the matter.
2. At her request, list on **7<sup>th</sup> January 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)