

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 2120 OF 2008

PLAZA DIAMOND PROPERTIES PRIVATE )  
LIMITED, MUMBAI )...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

THE CHIEF COMMISSONER OF INCOME TAX-II )  
MUMBAI AND OTHERS )...DEFENDANTS

WITH  
SUIT NO. 486 OF 2014

Ms.Alfiya Diamondwala i/by Diamondwala & Co., Advocate for the  
Plaintiff.

None for the Defendants.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2026

**PC.** :

1. Ms.Alfiya Diamondwala, learned Counsel, appears for the  
Plaintiff and once again seeks some more time, submitting that  
instructions are yet awaited from the Plaintiff.

2. Only and only as and by way of last chance to take instructions,  
list on 15<sup>th</sup> April 2026.

ARTI  
VILAS  
KHATATE

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally signed  
by ARTI VILAS  
KHATATE  
Date:  
2026.02.24  
18:40:56 +0530

avk

1/1