

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 2120 OF 2008

PLAZA DIAMOND PROPERTIES PRIVATE)
LIMITED MUMBAI)... PLAINTIFF

V/S.

THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-II,)
MUMBAI AND OTHERS)... DEFENDANTS

WITH
SUIT NO. 486 OF 2014

Mr.Rehan Ghojaria i/by Diamondwala & Co., Advocate for the Plaintiff.
Ms.Ashita Aggarwal i/by Mr.Subir Kumar, Advocate for the Defendants.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026

PC. :

1. Mr.Rehan Ghojaria, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiff and submits that draft issues are ready. Let a copy of the same be furnished to the learned Counsel for the Defendants.
2. List on **25th June 2026** under the caption 'for framing issues'.
3. Let the parties/Counsel endeavour to come up with common list of issues on the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)